Ass Dir P.C	ector and 1). Bo		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
			COMMUNICATION				Atto	rney Do	cket No.]	2563	<u>2</u>	
Ple	Please record the attached document.												
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2													
1.	Α.	Name of conveying parties: Kazushige ITO Akira SATO		2.	Α.	T	DK CC	DRPOR	of received ATION	N			THE SHOOT
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	•						272 JA			ŕ	
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:			В.	Ad	ditional	name(s) & addr		es) atta		
:	\boxtimes	Assignment							:				
		Security Agreement	f Name										
		Other											
	В.	Execution Date: December 6, 2005											
4.	Α.	Patent Application No. 11/247,180			В.	Pat	ent No.	(s)					
		Additions	al numbers attached	?	ر ا	es [⊠ No						
	C.	Title of Application: <u>CERAMIC ELE</u>	CTRONIC DEV	<u>IC</u>	E Al	ND I	PROD	UĊTIC	N ME	THO	OD T	HEREC	<u>DF</u>
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			٠.	Tota	ıl nur	nber of	applicat	ons and	l pat	ents in	volved:	1
	Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>				P to	leaso otal i	e charg fee (37	ge Dep CFR 3	osit Ac 41) in t	cou the a	nt No	o. 15-04 nt of \$40	61 the 0.00
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	8						or charge 15-0461		y unde	rpaymen	t to
		H. W.											
9.	To p	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.											
James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Daniel A. Tanner,III Registration No. 54,734						Date: January 10, 2006							

PATENT

			ASSIGNME	NT						
		(1)	Kazushige ITO	(5)	A					
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Akira SATO	(6)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)	- NAME AND THE OWNER AND THE O					
		(4)		(8)						
		each of	In consideration of the sum o the undersigned, each undersigned	f one dollar (\$1.00) and						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TDK Corporation							
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1-13-1, Nihonbashi, Chuo-ku, To	okyo, 103-8272, Japan						
(11)	Insert	entire r in all aj internat	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as (11) CERAMIC ELECTRONIC DEVICE AND PRODUCTION METHOD THEREOF							
(22)	Identification	(,	(Paris)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign									
	Application Number	`			·					
			ch the undersigned has (have) exect rewith or	sted an application for pa	itent in the United States of	America on even				
(12)	Insert Date of									
	Signing of	(12) on	December 6, 20	05	:					
	Application		Common Co							
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	11/247,180	·					
	Identification for filed applications	filed	October 12, 2005		·/					
as the A applicat. every way provision a grant of the Unit- entire in binding	ssignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees ion or continuation or division and appropriate in obtaining evidem. 3) Each undersigned agrees are soft a hiternational Convent. 4) Each undersigned agrees of a valid United States patent t. 5) Each undersigned authored States resulting from said apterest herein assigned, and that on him and his heirs, successon. 6) Each undersigned hereby necessary or desirable in order to	s to execute thereof, or ce and goin to execute ion for Prost to perform to the Assignizes and repplication(s he has not s, assigns a y grants the to comply v	quests the Commissioner of the U.S.) to the said Assignce, as Assignce executed, and will not execute, any nd legal representatives. firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC with the rules of the United States P	with any interference where the inverse which may be seen any act which may be some any act which may be seen and Trademark of the entire interest, and agreements in conflict he the power to insert on the atent and Trademark Of	nich may be declared concention, and to cooperate with the necessary in connection at aim or confirm by reissue. Office to issue any and all covenants that he has full become that the covenant and agrees that the first assignment any further if ice for recordation of this	arning any th the Assignee in with claims or or reexamination Letters Patents of right to convey th is assignment is dentification that				
	- 1 in 1	d by the w つん	ndersigned on the datc(s) opposi		17E- /-					
Date '	2005/12/0	6	Inventor Signature	10/10/2019	Vatto-	(SEAL)				
Date	20-3/12/0		Inventor Signature	<u> </u>		(SEAL)				
Date				444.	<u> </u>	(SEAL)				
Date	<u> </u>				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(SEAL)				
Date										
Date						(070 + 7.)				
Date										
Date			Inventor Signature		: - Instrument of the second o					
then it sh Date	This assignment should prefer rould be signed before at least t 27/Dec/2	wo witness			S. Consul if outside the U.					
Data	27 bec 2	01 (Witness	0/	00/1					

PATENT REEL: 017175 FRAME: 0685

RECORDED: 01/10/2006